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Foreign Trade Indicators

Item 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 ol
Mn. R.O o0 Ogele
Merchandise Imports:-  3,383.0  2,615.0 24208 22813 1,972.8 1,846.0 2,240.0 —+ Zgalu st
- Recorded 33138 25270 2309.1 22293 1937.6 1,797.1 2,1845 Aopas _

- Unrecorded 692 80  111.7 520 351 489 555 A o
Merchandise Exports:-  5,145.1 4,486.6 42955 4,258.0 4,351.8 27833 2,122.4 s Ruabaf il yshat)
- Crude Oil 34909 29845 28583 29348 33556 20703 13792 ALt dazitf
- Refined Oil 615 614 383 285 707 563 506 el dasitl _

- Liquified Natural Gas ~ 634.0 5359 4107 4512  179.1 - - Ll asdadt SLIL
- Non-Oil 4203 3041 2616 2658 2478 2014 1993 Adaiitl Ll
- Re - Exports 5383 6008 7267  577.6  498.6 4553 4933 el 3slel
OEA’XS“OS“ & Gas From 814 798 770 802 828 764 674 ol ekl daai %
Total Trade Exchange 8528.1 7,101.6 67163 65393 63246 46293 43624 olall oLl o
Trade Balance 1,762.1 1,871.6 18747 19767 23790 9373  -117.6 okl gl

Merchandise Exports & Imports & al cdl el ylgllg el ol n il
20,000
18,000 /‘3’*
16,000 7
% 14,000 /q\ i
1 12,000 N/
N / N
& 10,000 & -
~ o/ o
8,000 — ©
=] /0 o
= 6,000 7 o
O o e o
4,000 / ) o
2,000 |—g=—2 & o o—o 0
1985 1990 1995 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Merchandise Imports =@~ &ulull ols)lsll Merchandise EXports m@m sl ol yslall




&

Issue 40 »osl Statistical Year Book 2 0 1 2 wsiwdl Slaan¥l lagll

ALt 5yl R4 Cvtv

Contd. Foreign Trade Indicators

Item 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 ol
Mn. R.O o0 Ogele
Merchandise Imports:- 9,235.2 7,679.5 6,896.4 8,896.3 6,163.8 4,244.7 3,449.8 —: dalad | Ol g8
- Recorded 9,081.8 7,603.3 6,864.6 8,814.5 6,146.5 4,1904 3,394.5 e e -

- Unrecorded 153.4 76.2 31.8 81.8 17.3 54.3 55.3 Uomcun pud -
Merchandise Exports:- 18,106.8 14,073.2 10,632.2 14,503.0 9,494.1 8,299.7 7,187.1 —: dalud | Sl yalatl
- Crude Oil 10,659.6 8,007.7 5,359.5 84159 5,553.5 15,5283 5,071.1 Al daaitl -

- Refined Oil 697.1 519.4 618.9  1,007.0  466.0 47.4 88.3 Gaall daaill o
- Liquified Natural Gas 1,469.3 1,176.2  969.5 1,601.3 11,1804 1,144.6 8884 JLaad) Gadatl 311
- Non-Oil 3,033.2 2,4482 1,849.5 11,9629 1,290.7 8125 555.3 Adagill ua
- Re - Exports 2,247.6 19217 11,8348 1,515.8 1,003.5 766.9 583.9 Jodatll salel
g’xgir?sﬂ & Gas From 708 689 653 760 758 810 841 alyslall ¢ye 3Lalls daiitl %
Total Trade Exchange 27,342.0 21,752.7 17,528.6 23,399.3 15,657.9 12,5444 10,636.9 ol golall @
Trade Balance 8,871.6 6,393.7 3,735.8 5,606.7 3,330.3 4,055.0 3,737.3 ol ol 5l
Structure of Merchandise Exports 2011 4 cal el sl ~11 <

‘aL;J\ dasdll
Crude Oil

59%

ol 3alel
Re-Exports
12%

17% 8%

= = JEl adall 5lan
Non-Oil Liguificd Natural Gas

4%

rnn Jadt
Refined O1l

Foreign Trade s Ll )Ll
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H.S
Codes

8544

2710

2902

7203

2601

7305

1512

3902

7216

6802

1905

Commodity

Insulated wire,cable and
other insulated electric
conductors

Petroleum oils

and oils obtained

from bituminous
mineral,other than crude

Cyclic hydrocarbons

Ferrous products
obtained by direct
reduction of iron ore and
other spongy ferrous
products

Iron Ores And
Concentrates

Tubes and pipes of iron
or steel

Sunflower-seed,
safflower or cotton-seed
oil and fractions thereof,
whether or not refined,
but not chemically
modified

Polypropylene.
Polyisobutylene
Propylene Copolymers

Angles, shapes and
sections of iron or non-
alloy steel

Worked monumental
or building stone and
articles thereof

Bread,
pastry,cake,biscuits and
other bakers

| q
tﬁ Sl s
7 Other
(i Countries
Total

(000) R.O.
116,203 3,275
93,933 7,404
98,877 8,470
291,227 133,359
505,959 240,555
245,173 172,885
2,145 2,141
204,517 172,910
486,054 424,909
5 -
170,153 110,897
446 124
696 -
57,594 6,715
29,733 6,659
27,896 156
30,653 172
19,339 1,159
24,250 864
29,376 1,447
78,380 66,950
79,157 59,879
133,099 107,397
2,950 244
8,627 -
17,173 -
35,147 13,799
31,961 11,735
27,559 10,398
18,894 4,491
20,876 6,371
24,501 8,400

et
Total

112,927
86,529
90,407

157,868
265,404
72,288

31,608
61,145

59,256

321

696
50,879

23,075
27,740
30,481

18,180
23,386

27,929

11,430
19,278
25,703

2,706
8,627

17,173

21,348
20,226
16,661

14,403
14,505
16,101

@EN

A
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Major Non Oil Omani Exports to Gulf Cooperation Council Countries (GCC)

QULA'X"
UAE

57,110
41,023
46,792

153,366
244,298
71,955

1,607

313

695
3,910

10,659
9,296
11,765

2,457
5,667

8,097

11,210
18,877
25,257

2,619
8,600

15,712

11,587
6,761
6,239

9,692
8,338
9,270

Lsgacall
Saudi
Arabia

19,944
19,519
20,185

9,616

25,070
32,266

12

46,969

5,350
8,491
7,399

14,351
16,799

17,599

130
263
171

39

990

8,920
12,453
8,257

2,118
2,529
3,163

a3
Qatar

30,208
22,581
18,061

4,495
7,276
230

4,103
6,240
5,362

876
485

1,294

28
39
135

43

314

497
746
2,032

1,313
1,386
1,596

oSl

2,831
2,216
4,508

4,147

6,538
28,879

57,638

1,717
2,347
4351

83
323

857

35
32

24

111

176
65
30

173
396
522

=l @lgiadl

Kuwait Bahrain Years

2,835
1,190
861

67
102

1,245
1,366
1,604

412
112

83

62
64
108

46

168
201
103

1,108
1,856
1,551

&) (000)

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009

2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011
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HS
Codes

7604

1511

3920

1515

2103

2517

2711

7306

3402

Commodity

Aluminium bars, rods
and profiles

Palm oil and its
fractions, whether or
not refined but not
chemically modified

Other plates, sheets,
film, foil and strip, of
plastics, non- cellular
and not reinforced,
laminated, supported or
similarly combined with
other materials

Other Fixed Vegetable
Fats And Oils And Their
Fractions, Whether Or
Not Refined, But Not
Chemically Modified

Mayyonnaise; Tomato
Ketchup; Sauces;
Mustard Flour; Soya
Sauces

Pebbles, gravel, broken
or crushed stone, of a
kind commonly used for
concrete aggregates

Petroleum Gases
And Other Gaseous
Hydrocarbons

Tubes, Pipes And
Hollow Profiles, Of Iron
Or Steel

Organic surface-active
agents (other than
soap); surface-active
preparations, wasing
preparations and
cleaning preparations

Others

Grand Total

| a
i}j TN
7 Other
(s Countries
Total
(000) R.O.
31,747 590
16,882 1,721
16,941 1,696
28986 4,199
18389 4,920
21453 6,629
76,956 60,801
81,829 63,734
89,097 74,633
11,197 4,004
8,341 2,606
16,659 3,088
14485 4298
13,505 2,515
15,655 2,401
5,743 1,673
8217 1,946
10,995 1,158
32,715 8326
12,847 4906
9,819
1,552 1,156
19355 14,847
25,161 15,664
8,429 1,715
10254 2,175
10,883 1,517
1,043,228 811,322
1,260,756 996,270
1,496,317 1,219,581
1,849,505 1,130,287
2,448,249 1,595,515
3,033,192 2,178,556

@
YA
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Contd. 2 - 1 1 el

Aendl  clyLe¥l “fs’:l’l‘(‘j‘;"
Total U.A.E Arabia
31,157 19,977 1411
15,161 7,324 5,949
15245 8,668 4,494
24,787 10,254 13,645
13,469 6,908 6,163
14,824 4242 10,280
16,155 12,425 3,191
18,096 14,132 3,670
14,464 10346 3,919
7,193 102 3,640
5735 1,502 3,308
13,570 4,531 4,390
10,187 1,896 5352
10,990 1,502 6,528
13254 2,403 8,014
4,070 3953 6
6271 6227 13
9,837 9821 16
24,389 24389 -
7,942 7,928 14
9819 9819 -
396 39 -
4,508 4495 -
9,497 7,502 1224
6,714 1,621 3346
8,079 2310 3,824
9,365 2,779 4,437
231,906 151,867 49,110
264,486 177,739 58,370
276,736 189,391 65,847
719,217 485,901 130,568

852,735 573,622 182,578
854,636 450,107 239,630

3
Qatar

8,687
1,264
1115

230
197
133

48
83

24

3,322
845

4,406

651
707
659

94
26

414

186
200

216

17,291
18,135
9,947
72,074
60,221
45,939

LA

O

&l gead!

Kuwait Bahrain Years

855
336
565

457
111
108

90
14

159

40

131

1,924
1,804
1,854

14

191

789
940

1,091

7,333

5,120

8,006
16,441
24,455
109,032

227
288
402

199
90
61

401
196

17

128
39

111

363
450
323

167

772
805

843

6,306
5,123
3,545
14,233
11,859
9,927

&) (000)
2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011
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Non-Oil Merchandise Exports & Re-Exports by H.S Sections

H.S SECTIONS

Section 1
Live Animals and
Animal Products

Section 2
Vegetable Products

Section 3

Animal or Vegetable Fats &

Oils & their Cleavage Products,
Prepared Edible Fats, Animal or
Vegetable Waxes

Section 4

Prepared Foodstuffs, Beverages,
Spirits & Vinegar, Tobacco
Substitutes

Section 5
Mineral Products

Section 6

Products of Chemical or Allied
Industries

Section 7

Plastics & Articles thereof
Rubber & Articles thereof

Section 8

Raw Hides & Skins, Leather,
Furskins & Articles thereof,
Saddlery & Harness, Travel
Goods, Handbags & similar
Containers, Articles of Guts

Section 9

Wood & Articles of Wood, Wood
Charcoal, Cork Manufacture

of straw of Esparto or of Other
Plaiting Materials, Basketware &
Wickerwork

Section 10

Pulp of wood or of other Fibrous
Cellulosic Material Waste &
Scraps of Paper or Paper Board
& Articles Thereof

Section 11
Textiles & Textile Articles

EIPeN] il salel
Total Re-Exports
03! gl 03! degall
Weight Value Weight Value
Value: (000) R.O. , Weight: (Ton)
191,656 131,037 6,589 4,836
192,415 165,528 5,541 5,237
164,614 180,119 7,922 6,710
147,656 28,077 25,815 7,033
176,458 48,774 44,423 15,489
184,035 41,457 21,591 5,499
157,355 64,967 1,344 360
180,862 56,706 63,998 837
133,651 76,995 1,585 818
180,383 86,982 33,534 26,246
175,463 106,225 20,494 40,593
216,200 125,989 39,577 45,862
6,197,714 645,000 697,360 244,061
13,684,864 691,284 285,726 78,604
22,873,459 942,428 1,298,710 520,293
3,162,246 320,290 40,858 8,671
5,910,588 723,278 170,581 14,321
4,775,480 1,196,736 14,868 15,372
454,967 255,253 5,009 4,800
483,964 260,695 4,081 5,832
610,841 310,647 183,758 9,808
620 580 266 422
827 676 460 599
1,146 796 575 638
2,141 547 1,417 364
3,863 1,076 2,603 811
5,271 2,003 3,159 1,193
25,485 11,912 2,799 2,871
50,226 14,783 4,709 3,973
47,406 19,296 3,338 6,300
28,841 58,823 26,904 55,326
32,908 45,639 20,409 40,331
12,584 23,209 9,865 17,228

sl e ol yalatl
Non-Oil Exports

Q9!
Weight
(k)
185,067
186,874
156,692

121,841
132,035
162,444

156,011
116,864

132,066

146,848
154,969
176,623

5,500,354
13,399,138
21,574,750

3,121,389
5,740,007
4,760,612

449,958
479,883
427,082

353
367

572

724
1,260

2,112

22,686
45,516

44,067

1,937
12,499
2,719

dogall
Value

126,201
160,291
173,409

21,045
33,285
35,958

64,607
55,869

76,177

60,737
65,632
80,128

400,939
612,680
422,134

311,619
708,957
1,181,364

250,454
254,863
300,839

158
77

158

183
265

810

9,041
10,811

12,996

3,496
5,308
5,981

el gl

Years

203l e+ g5 (000) : aeual

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010

2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
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2011

2009
2010
2011
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H.S SECTIONS

Section 12

Footwear, Headgear,Umbrellas,
Sun Umbrellas,Walking sticks,
Seat Sticks, Whips, Riding
Crops & Parts thereof, Prepared
Feathers & Articles made
therewith, Artificial flowers,
Articles of Human Hair

Section 13

Articles of stone,
Plaster,Cement, Asbestos, Mica
or Similar Materials, Ceramic
Products, Glass & Glassware

Section 14

Natural or Cultured
Pearls,Precious or Semi Precious
Stones, Precious Metals, Metals
Clad with Precoius Metals

& Articles thereof, Imitation
Jewellery, Coins

Section 15

Base Metals & Articles of Base
Metals

Section 16

Machinery & Mechanical
Appliances,Electrical Equipment
& Parts thereof, Sound Recorders
& ReProducers & Parts
Accessories of such Articles

Section 17

Vehicles, Aircrafts, Vessels &
Associated Transport Equipment

Section 18

Optical , Photographic,
Cinematographic, Measuring
Checking Precision,Medical
or Surgical Instruments &
Apparatus Clocks & Watches,
Musical Instruments, Parts
thereof

Section 20

Miscellaneous & Manufactured
Articles

Section 21

Works of Art, Collectors Pieces
& Antiques

Total

‘;/'

iy

\ O
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gl SLean ¥l el

Contd. 3 - 1 1 el

(65) il - (000) : et

EIPeN|] it salel ddaaill ye el yalall
Total Re-Exports Non-Oil Exports
08! dagall 058! degall 09! degall
Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value
Value: (000) R.O. , Weight: (Ton)
2,124 6,886 1,939 6,389 186 497
1,545 6,181 1,353 5,778 192 403
2,995 7,203 2,842 6,822 152 381
994,236 63,041 2,627 3,129 991,609 59,912
463,594 63,796 3,518 4,950 460,077 58,845
370,585 60,012 3,027 4,960 367,559 55,052
33 34,109 30 17,562 2 16,548
30 38,942 9 22,884 22 16,058
1,899 4,132 65 1,147 1,834 2,985
604,876 384,140 63,652 16,975 541,224 367,165
3,358,755 363,919 122223 27,952 3,236,532 335,967
4,039,091 568,297 156,385 26,283 3,882,705 542,014
130,036 310,350 55,278 174,465 74,758 135,884
147,331 287,897 73,770 175,949 73,561 111,947
141,160 284,071 76,356 162,872 64,803 121,199
273,211 1,242,328 267,768 1,238,456 5,444 3,872
306,479 1,455,958 305,902 1,455,120 577 838
293,149 1,399,962 289,328 1,395,645 3,821 4,317
415 5,411 388 5,338 28 73
1,212 13,781 1,090 13,435 122 346
672 11,120 405 10,541 267 579
20,988 27,306 1,460 10,570 19,529 16,736
14,200 18,654 2,132 3,047 12,069 15,607
16,560 18,943 2,315 2,514 14,245 16,429
10,654 6,944 10,337 6,809 317 135
11,027 6,088 10,714 5,887 313 202
14,225 7,251 14,002 6,969 223 282

12,585,637 3,683,983 1,245,373 1,834,682
25,196,610 4,369,878 1,143,735 1,921,628 24,052,875 2,448,249
33,905,023 5,280,668 2,129,674 2,247,476 31,775,349 3,033,192

11,340,264 1,849,301
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(3 Jaall) 35keld 3ol Capntl] v yyauaill 33lely Adadill yud Faleadl sl yslual]
Non-Oil Merchandise Exports & Re-Exports by SITC (Rev.3)

2011
000) .& .y douall
:ﬁ& \(/alue) RiO) 4(-:(‘)‘?))
Section/Division Weight Ao sslel
R Tot.al BERWSI(l
Re-Exports
Food & Live Animals :- 531,979.3  309,629.9 17,321.0
Live animals 12,423.5 17,181.7 4,137.1
Meat & meat preparations 13,610.5 12,625.3 454.0
Diary products and eggs 66,074.1 92,283.4 1,488.7
Fish & fish preparations 75,771.2 60,923.7 640.9
Cereals & cereal preparations 171,850.9 52,414.0 1,976.1
Fruits & vegetables 124,101.9 37,858.5 3,012.7
Sugar, sugar preparations & honey 10,035.3 4,755.1 2,195.5
Feeding stuff for animals (not 14.959.6 1,784.8 611.8

including unmilled cereals)

Miscellaneous food preparations n.e.s. 37,549.1 24,171.1 1,761.3
Beverages & Tobacco :- 38,982.5 42,446.0 40,305.8
Beverages 14,279.6 8,874.2 7,181.8
Tobacco & tobacco manufactures 4,919.2 32,186.5 31,862.2
Crude Materials, Inedible except Fuels :- 19,816,249.9 157,795.1 13,102.1
Hides, skins & Fursking, Raw 606.2 150.8 27.3
Oil seeds and Oleaginous Fruits 18.7 5.9 5.9
Crud.e rubber (including synthetic and 37,6318 203.5 143
reclaimed)

Cork and Wood 630.4 184.7 155.6
Pulp & Waste Paper 20,074.0 782.5 27.9
Textile fibres (not manufactured into

yarn, thread or fabrics) and their 113.3 51.9 27.0
waste

Crude fertilizer & crude materials

(excluding coal, petroleum & precious 17,951,707.1  27,460.4 105.8
stones)

Metaliferous ores & metal scrap 1,803,999.7 128,260.0 12,307.2
r(fl;u;ie animal & vegetable materials 1.468.8 695.4 4311

Mineral Fuels,Lubricants&Related Materials :-  2,063,524.2 774,982.9 519,938.2

Coal , coke & briquettes 65.2 20.5 12.7
Petroleum & petroleum products &

: 2,015,804.4 765,138.9 519,921.5
related materials

Gas, natural & manufactured 47,653.8 9,821.7 2.4
Electrical Energy 0.8 1.8 1.7
Animal & Vegetable Oils, Fats & Waxes :-  126,108.3 71,804.5 818.3
Animal Oil & Fats 376.1 36.1 -

Fixed Vegetable oils & fats, crude,

refined or fractionated L0 Bhifesbicr s

Animal or Vegetable oils & fats,
processed & waxes of animals or 5,971.6 2,935.7 -
vegetable origin

alyalat!

Ll 2
Non- oil
Exports

292,308.9
13,044.6
12,171.3
90,794.7
60,282.8
50,437.9
34,845.8
2,559.5

4,589.5

1,173.0
22,409.8

2,140.2
1,815.9
3243

144,693.1
123.5

189.2
29.1
754.6

24.9

27,354.6

115,952.8
264.4

255,044.6
7.8

245217.4

9,819.3
0.2

70,986.3
36.1

68,014.5

2,935.7
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Section/Division

Chemicals and Related Products :-
Organic Chemicals

Inorganic chemicals

Dyeing, tanning & colouring materials

Medical & pharmaceutical products

Essential oils & resinoids & perfume
materials, toilet, polishing & cleaning
preparations

Fertilizers, manufactured
Plastics in primary forms
Plastics in non-primary forms

Chemical materials & products n.e.s.

Manufactured Goods Classified
Chiefly By Material :-

Leather, Leather Manufactures n.e.s. &
Dressed Furskins

Rubber manufactures, n.e.s.

Wood & cork manufactures (Excluding
Furniture)

Paper, paperboard &and articles of
paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard
Textile yarn fabrics, made-up articles,
n.e.s. & related products

Non-metallic mineral manufactures
n.e.c.

661.2 Cement
Iron & steel
Non-ferrous metals

Manufactures of metals, n.e.s.

Machinery & Transport Equipment :-

Power generating machinery &
Equipments

Machinery specialised for particular
industries

722 Tractors

723.1 Bulldozers, angledozers,
graders & levellers
723.33 Tamping machines and
road rollers

Metal working machinery

General industrial machinery and
equipment & machine parts n.e.s.

741.5 Air -conditioning machines, and
parts thereof
741.51 Air-conditioners, domestic
window type

‘;/'
L

Y
A
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Tl
ol
Weight
in Tons

5,151,104.6
1,936,906.9
128,295.9
4,576.8
69,373.0

33,4243

2,580,732.2
282,130.6
93,703.3
21,961.6

5,679,696.4

221.0

182,156.5

3,207.1
14,279.6

5,089.6

1,551,475.6

(1,141,983.4)
912,535.9

2,956,524.4

43,039.0

434,172.2
9.8113
39,540.1
09)
(89)
M(24)
6782

14,875.6

(83,965)

0 (18,513)

oot
Total

1,483,063.7
751,091.4
17,879.1
3,957.4
9,273.5
26,632.9

369,865.2
191,265.4
95,668.5

17,430.3

672,742.5

67.2

8,080.0

1,314.1
8,874.2

9,421.3

84,508.0
(24,163.1)
270,139.0
255,349.9

29,384.5

1,684,006.0
23,904.0
62,969.4
27.6)
(2,255.1)
(195.8)

1,149.3

23,675.5

(7,470.4)

Contd. 4‘ - 1 1 =S

(000) ¢ .5 Leuall
Value R.O. (000)
salel el yalatl
il adaddl a2
Re-Exports  Non- oil
Exports
153755  1,467,688.2
1,965.9 749,125.5
5239 17,3553
303.1 3,654.3
3775 8,896.0
10,626.0 16,006.8
164.4 369,700.7
239.4 191,026.0
319.3 95,349.2
856.0 16,5743
37,507.6 635,234.9
37.6 29.6
8,053.2 26.7
1,012.2 301.9
7,181.8 9,954.0
4,730.7 4,690.6
5,097.0 79,411.0
(196.8) (23,966.3)
7,036.5 263,102.5
727.6 254,622.3
6,288.3 23,096.3
1,558,617.9  125,388.1
23,3534 550.6
62,578.0 391.5
(27.6) -
(2,255.1) -
(195.8) -
1,143.6 5.7
23,168.8 506.8
(7,434.2) (36.2)
(1,815.8) (342)

(1,850.0)
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40

75

76

77

78,79

81
82
83
84
85

87

88

89

Section/Division

Office machines & automatic data

processing equipment

Telecommunication & sound

reproducing & reproducing apparatus &

equipment

761 Television receivers, colour or
monchrome

Electrical machinery, apparatus &

appliances n.e.s. & electrical parts

thereof

Road Vahicles & other transport equipments

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles :-

Sanitary, plumbing, heating & lighting
fixtures & fittings

Furniture & parts thereof

Travel goods, handbags & similar
containers

Clothing

Footwear

Professional, scientific & controlling
instruments & apparatus n.e.s.
Photographic apparatus, equipment
supplies

Miscellaneous manufactured articles
n.e.s.

Commodities & transactions not
classified elsewhere :-

Total

() Group
1. Number

e

\
X
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Contd. 4‘ - 1 1 —ls

o8l
olally
Weight
in Tons

2358
3,761.9
) (364,230)

72,310.3

292,958.9

48,927.1
4,368.1

13,654.3
312.0
7,514.2
2,866.6

317.6
340.0

19,554.4

14,279.6

33,905,024.3

Al
Total

1,446.1
32,318.2
(12,867.7)

138,751.3

1,399,792.2

75,403.7
3,367.7

15,315.0
561.5
14,004.6
6,994.2

6,000.6
5,123.6

24,036.5

8,874.2

(000) g5 deuatl
Value R.O. (000)
salel alyslatl
sonesalf) | Bl A
Re-Exports  Non- oil
Exports
1,444.5 1.6
31,819.7 498.5
(12,369.3)  (498.4)
19,517.9  119,233.5
1,395,592.1 4,200.1
37,388.5  38,015.2
851.5 2,516.2
804.7 14,510.2
556.4 5.1
12,596.1 1,408.5
6,621.5 372.8
5,983.5 17.2
4,560.8 562.8
5,414.1 18,622.4
7,181.8 1,692.4
2,247,556.7  3,033,191.8

5,280,748.5
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Geaid) alaill aledl s Al eal | Fpaliadl 31511
Recorded Merchandise Imports by H.S.Sections
2011 2010 2009

H.S Section T L S I P Guudll plladll o3
Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value

Value : Mn R.O. , Weight: (000) Tons ¢yl (000) : i39dl « - g+ 5 (ygule : daall

Section 1 1 quat)
Live Animals; Animal Products 3644 3374 3156 282.0 4682 268.7 Al alrtiiang A bl
Section 2 2 @eudt
Vegetable Products 1,011.2 258.3 1,034.2 222.0 9489 196.8 ks eiletie
Section 3 3 awuat!
ﬁqinlcalll or Veg;tal:ile Fat;& Oilsd& Lelanng ALty 30 sumd| agmally gy 3
their Cleavage Products, Prepare " T
Bl Fais At el 2440 100.3 350.7 59.7 1383 49.8 Juol (30 g gad 13 punma LI 02 (190 ¢
Waxes Sl gl Glga
Section 4 4 gt
Prepared Foodstuffs, Beverages, Bl obig pie (ae¥ Aelion cilziia
Spirits & Vinegar, Tobacco 6229 3169 756.6 3646 570.6 2433 = o .
Substitutes g @loda g phasg als 45 (Jong LlpS
Section 5 5 (@wal)
Mineral Products 7,386.5 1,317.3 5,024.2 673.7 2,855.4 503.0 Liae calxiia
Section 6 6 @l
i i aileliatly 4 gleSI deliatl cleiia
Products of Chemical or Allied 1,188.5 667.5 12631 597.8 1,1355 5103 S '
Industries Lgs 2o,
Section 7 7 (@it
Plastics & Articles thereof Rubber & 31 | 3334 3434 2797 2484 2354 lxting dollal] lxtiey el Ll
Articles thereof
Section 8 8 @l
Raw Hides & Skins, Leather, caliol slgll oda clegiinag sl yallg 3gladl
Furskins & Articles thereof, Saddlery il a5 eds Bt sadle il ead| 3ae
& Haress, Travel Goods, Handbags 3.7 104 41 113 47 89 el ol Bl 20
& similar Containers, Articles of Lo ) clilgsd! cpslins cilegime Colas
Guts (52N 3393 slma fue
Section 9 9 el
g(l)od &1A(r:ticll(elsv[ of V&;ood, Wof(?d i @B Ldin cleglinag coiis
arcoal, Cork Manufacture o

straw of Esparto or of Other Plaiting 2782 844 2983 775 3002 70.8 aliol  dilegiinag cnls ¢ dilegimag
Materials, Basketware & Wickerwork Ieadly pumtl e lin
Section 10 10 @t
Pulp of wood or of other Fibrous

i i ablaiy g yal Aiglel cilme (gl il
Cellulosic Material Waste & Scraps 1539 085 1490 808 1221 728 9 631 A dglsls (il (G081 5
of Paper or Paper Board & Articles B!
Thereof
Section 11 11 et

Textiles & Textile Articles 68.1 143.2  64.7 120.6  65.2 106.1 Lol g ol geaid |



40

H.S Section

Section 12

Footwear, Headgear,Umbrellas, Sun
Umbrellas,Walking sticks, Seat
Sticks, Whips, Riding Crops &
Parts thereof, Prepared Feathers &
Articles made therewith, Artificial
flowers, Articles of Human Hair

Section 13

Atrticles of stone, Plaster,Cement,
Asbestos, Mica or Similar
Materials, Ceramic Products, Glass
& Glassware

Section 14

Natural or Cultured Pearls,Precious
or Semi Precious Stones, Precious
Metals, Metals Clad with Precoius
Metals & Articles thereof,
Imitation Jewellery, Coins

Section 15
Base Metals & Atrticles of Base Metals

Section 16

Machinery & Mechanical
Appliances,Electrical Equipment
& Parts thereof, Sound Recorders
& ReProducers & Parts
Accessories of such Articles

Section 17
Vehicles, Aircrafts, Vessels &
Associated Transport Equipment

Section 18

Optical , Photographic,
Cinematographic, Measuring
Checking Precision,Medical or
Surgical Instruments & Apparatus
Clocks & Watches, Musical
Instruments, Parts thereof

Section 20

Miscellaneous & Manufactured
Articles

Section 21

Works of Art, Collectors Pieces & Antiques
Total

‘;/'

i)
) o

A

Statistical Year Book 2 0 1 2 siwdl Sliaa¥l olasll

Contd. 5 - 11 s

2011

0
Weight

3ol
Value

2010

0!
Weight

Lol
Value

2009
ol Guad! allail aludl
Value

055!
Weight

Value : Mn R.O. , Weight: (000) Tons ¢l (000) : 811« « g+ 5 Oogele : Lagall

7.5

547.0

2,204.1

694.0

435.3

6.1

109.7

3.8

28.0

128.2

90.5

1,096.0

1,941.9

1,882.9

124.8

116.7

4.5

8.7

453.9

1,784.4

424.2

444.7

97.5

2.8

27.0

103.0

88.8

880.6

1,572.2

1,944.5

104.5

96.7

3.0

15,651.7 9,081.0 12,826.9 7,590.1 9,431.8 6,862.7

12 st

AE,.MLA_&)LA JE353 8- Lw‘) a__da.c‘ ‘2\:.»\
O i 39 iy ol o me
L;ll.ﬁj.ua.ﬂj a__LLLJa.‘a‘)Lb)‘j La@:l:r_’lmj

7.7 24.6
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3 el gl ymatl (e cilegins
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(3 Jaall) s leild 3ol Caintd! o Aol | dgalead] syl 61!
Recorded Merchandise Imports by SITC (Rev.3)

Section/Division

Food & Live Animals :-

Live animals

Meat & meat preparations
Diary products and eggs

Fish & fish preparations
Cereals & cereal preparations

Fruits & vegetables

Sugar, sugar preparations &
honey

Coffee, tea, cocoa,spices &
manufactures thereof

Feeding stuff for animals (not
including unmilled cereals)
Miscellaneous food preparations
n.e.s.

Beverages & Tobacco :-
Beverages

Tobacco & tobacco manufactures

Crude Materials, Inedible
except Fuels :-
Hides, skins & Fursking, Raw

Oil seeds and Oleaginous Fruits
Crude rubber (including
synthetic and reclaimed)

Cork and Wood

Pulp & Waste Paper

Textile fibres (not manufactured
into yarn, thread or fabrics) and
their waste

Crude fertilizer & crude
materials (excluding coal,
petroleum & precious stones)

Metaliferous ores & metal scrap

Crude animal & vegetable
materials n.e.s.

Mineral Fuels,Lubricants &
Related Materials :-
Coal , coke & briquettes

Petroleum & petroleum products
& related materials

Gas, natural & manufactured

Animal & Vegetable Oils, Fats
& Waxes :-

Animal Oil & Fats

Fixed Vegetable oils & fats,
crude, refined or fractionated

Animal or Vegetable oils & fats,
processed & waxes of animals or
vegetable origin

2011 2010 2009
ol Aeall oyl Al ool Aeall
Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value
Value : Mn R.O. , Weight: (000) Tons ¢yl (000) : 0331« + g+ 5 (ygule : 2agall
1,847.4 805.7 1,955.6 7782 1,857.2 6393
39.0 44.0 36.6 41.3 40.0 45.1
128.0 115.7 110.1 89.2 250.3 85.6
196.7 178.4 172.1 153.0 172.9 140.4
18.6 17.2 13.5 13.5 16.9 12.3
654.1 170.1 818.6  207.0 581.2 121.9
468.8 1359 4713 137.4 4405 118.0
79.9 343 114.8 36.5 109.9 24.5
28.5 54.7 26.8 51.4 45.0 422
210.9 26.9 165.1 19.7 170.0 18.4
22.7 28.4 26.6 29.2 30.6 30.9
142.5 99.9 139.9 82.1 119.5 60.9
131.7 37.7 132.7 32.1 106.4 28.6
10.8 62.2 7.2 50.0 13.0 323
3,061.8 415.7 1,563.7 2042 1,197.2 167.0
- - - - - 0.1
1.1 0.5 3.8 0.6 4.5 13
1.1 1.1 1.2 2.1 1.1 1.0
139.8 37.7 160.4 38.2 193.1 30.6
0.3 0.1 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.1
2.7 1.5 1.3 0.8 2.0 0.9
409.0 50.8 638.0 41.1 437.6 433
2,503.9 3184 7542 1143 555.0 83.1
4.0 5.6 39 6.9 3.6 6.5
2,7244 9782 19919 5591 1,460.1 387.5
19.0 32 59.0 44 12.4 1.7
2,681.3 9669 1,784.6 513.6 1,319.5 3572
24.1 8.0 148.2 41.0 128.2 28.5
2455 100.8 352.1 60.1 138.3 50.1
0.2 - 0.2 - 0.1 0.1
239.0 96.7 347.8 58.2 135.2 48.2
6.3 4.0 4.1 1.9 3.0 1.8
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Section/Division

Chemicals and Related
Products :-

Organic Chemicals

Inorganic chemicals

Dyeing, tanning & colouring
materials

Medical & pharmaceutical
products

Essential oils & resinoids

& perfume materials, toilet,
polishing & cleaning
preparations

Fertilizers, manufactured
Plastics in primary forms

Plastics in non-primary forms

Chemicals materials & products
n.e.s.

Manufactured Goods Classified
Chiefly By Material :-

Leather, Leather Manufactures
n.e.s. & Dressed Furskins

Rubber manufactures, n.e.s.

Wood & cork manufactures
(Excluding Furniture)

Paper, paperboard &and articles
of paper pulp, of paper or of
paperboard

Textile yarn fabrics, made-up
articles, n.e.s. & related products

Non-metallic mineral
manufactures n.e.c.

661.2 Cement
Tron & steel
Non-ferrous metals

Manufactures of metals, n.e.s.

Machinery & Transport
Equipment :-

Power generating machinery &
Equipments

Machinery specialised for
particular industries

722 Tractors

723.1 Bulldozers, angledozers,
graders & levellers

723.33 Tamping machinesand
road rollers

Metal working machinery

General industrial machinery and
equipment & machine parts n.e.c.
741.5 Air -conditioning
machines, and parts thereof
741.51 Air-conditioners,
domestic window type

@
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Contd. 6 - 11 =L

2011 2010 2009
Aoyl
Value

2l
Value

o9l
Weight

o9l
Weight

o9l
Weight

Aoyl
Value

Value : Mn R.O. , Weight: (000) Tons b (000) : 0831« - g - 5 Oogule : 2agall

1,014.1 7718  999.1 6705 8782 5779
3555 1941 3531 1430 3311 1138
146.8 282 1273 243 1201 280
36.2 31.6 326 234 26.7 23.8
6.0 103.2 6.5 84.7 5.0 89.6
708 1172 729 1016 652 89.0
413 9.3 417 403 38.4 8.0
180.0 1339  187.6  107.5 147.8 884
55.0 61.0 48.8 517 38.9 46.8
1224 932 1287 941 105.0  90.6
52655 1,561.0 4,750.7 1,263.7 2,810.9 1,203.1
0.2 0.6 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.5
45.6 92.0 69.2 80.1 32.6 61.4
137.3 454 1371 385 1060 393
148.7  87.6 1425 709 1185 629
43.1 67.6 42.7 59.5 529 52.9
2,837.5 1955 2,769.8 1597 13324 1593
(2,282.5) (93.1) (2317.2) (62.8) (931.4) (65.5)
1,684.0 585.6 12115 4429  864.0  492.7
1064 2272 1172 1917 1025  131.0
2627 2594 2607 2194  201.8  203.0
1,128.7 3,821.9 8682 35106 769.8 3,368.4
462 3018 208 1686 279 1262
3637 4335 1046 3445 941 3376
(629)  (0.8) ®(2492) (0.8) M(685)  (2.7)
(865) (299.3) M(426) (18.0) M(@479) (11.4)
0(562) (47) O(1,426) (69) O(1,668) (3.2)
6.7 224 16.1 326 12.7 35.6
133.6 4874 1533 4783 1481  541.9
M(690,626) (113.6) D(554809) (72.9) (425,050) (62.9)
0(346,766) (31.8) ©(314275) (30.2) ©(309,768) (35.4)

by el

~+ gilaieg Ay ghasSI 1t
Lgune alyles

Lguae ot alysles

(2989 42 Lo 515
Ldugos dub il gia

4y ylac alge 935kds &y plac gy
el 93y ol e

datina 5ol
AoV el el S
ER PN P L O

u,uf.taigl.‘.ﬁs Sl gilag slga

8ale Cows daially M‘E""“‘.‘"‘
-z &Lm”

. uu.‘l..th A (e degiima A‘}Aj EPVEN

d2g00 25l

3)9 Riume (e 3lga3 B lslls 309
g B raly Aadly R

Tewd 6 pa | cilaiiag
chmus e ol alegiina

pd
Coiewl 661.2

Kp CLTINERES
B it 3las

onpd e Oslasclesiins

2 JA Silae g SNV

£l ,gS adgi e¥lg el
aleliall (arn Al olias
elyyalyl > 722

bt aS yxia E}gg.‘j =i 723.1
Q\)}j.ﬂ}}j

Caoy Jolmag ity o¥1 723,33

Aioas Jee ol gal
U"\At‘ deliall dale culgaly olias

Loyl 3o Tg =lga CanSs elisa 741.5

(3l 31 ,L) clga elass 741.51

51

52

53

54
55

56
57
58

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
69

71

72

73

74



2011 2010 2009
Section/Division 08! degall 91! Aeall 09l deyall
Weight  Value  Weight Value  Weight Value
Value : Mn R.O. , Weight: (000) Tons ¢yl (000) : i3s3l <« g - 5 ¢yube s 2l
75  Office machines & automatic 4.6 103.7 4.7 76.6 3.1 68.2
data processing equipment
76  Telecommunication & sound 15.7 207.9 13.5 173.8 9.7 143.5
reproducing & reproducing
apparatus & equipment
761 Television receivers, colour ~ (365,699) (30.6) ®(251,812) (21.0) ¥(234261) (18.2)
or monchrome
77 Electrical machinery’ apparatus 123.8 384.6 111.2 294.1 87.5 345.5
& appliances n.e.s. & electrical
parts thereof
78  Road Vahicles including 425.6 1,829.9 4351 1,894.5 3557 1,499.2
781.2 Passenger motor cars (252.0) (1,202.3) (245.1) (1,266.9) (202.8) (932.9)
782.1 Motor Vehicles for (62.9) (193.9) (892) (2448) (641) (180.7)
transport of goods
782.2  Special purpose motor 7.7y (1939) (45) (23.5) (6.7) (272
lorries & vans
783.1 Public transport type (16.5)  (116.6)  (20.6)  (63.1)  (17.8)  (63.0)
passenger motor
Vehicles
783.2 Road tractors for semi- (21.9) (116.6)  (13.6) (26.7) (16.5) (40.2)
trailers
79  Other transport equipments 8.8 50.7 9.0 47.5 31.2 270.6
218.2 496.2 203.0 451.2 195.7 385.6
8  Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles :-
81  Sanitary, plumbing, heating & 40.0 46.6 38.6 38.2 29.4 31.4
lighting fixtures & fittings
82  Furniture & parts thereof 76.2 58.3 66.2 49.1 81.2 43.2
83  Travel goods, handbags & 3.0 9.3 3.4 9.8 4.0 7.5
similar containers
84  Clothing 29.1 84.2 26.2 68.3 16.9 60.0
85 Footwear 6.7 22.0 7.9 22.0 7.2 21.0
87 Professional, scientific & 5.1 84.3 4.4 73.5 4.8 65.3
controlling instruments &
apparatus n.e.s.
88  Photographic apparatus, 2.0 35.0 2.0 284 1.4 25.6
equipment supplies & optical
goods n.e.s. clocks & watches
89 Miscellaneous manufactured 56.0 156.5 54.2 161.9 50.8 131.5
articles n.e.s.
9  Commodities & Transactions 3.8 30.7 2.8 23.6 5.1 24.8
not classified elsewhere :-
Total 15,651.8 9,081.8 12,8272 7,603.3 9,432.0 6,864.6
() Group
1. Number
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Contd. 6 - 11 —bs

by @t

a._S_kELAﬁj\ Qu:SLﬂj JKA oYl 75
eilaglall oy

3gad! Mol gall 3 jgal g ¥I
L@l&“)‘j Q‘}my‘ Juzadig

4=l 761 Lggod Loy digle HLali 3 34|
Jheiaaly Jlauyl 3 34219 (D29l > ) Sl
conpid e Llamley 25l S Y
Layld plady

Lge 53l 1S, 3 lall i

76

77

78
ol eyl 781.2

Sliayg slge Ja ol 7821

Aol eV leana¥ eyl 7822

ols elsl, 7831

ailyshazall 3yl alyl 7832

Aseadll

ol Jaalaas 79

-idcgiellegias 8

4318y Lge g3l AalSy Aumen culgsl 81
Apedll les 3l

SBEY alS mg sl 82

Lealgil ISy jiw ilas 83

Lgelsl dalSh 3 3ol Hude 84

Lisl 85

L@“}:" 33[5.» Awain Q‘j;‘j 3}@;_\ 87
sopef

3362y leelsily jugai il puals 88
leluy & juay

oupf ol clesins 89

SR OISe 2 S0 @l pilay 9

deod ()

A..\L<1



12.
13.
14.
15.
16 .
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23 .
24 .
25.
26 .
27 .
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

40

Country

United Arab Emirates

Japan
United States
Saudi Arabia
India

China

South Korea
Germany
Brazil
Thailand
United Kingdom
Italy
Australia
France
Bahrain
Qatar
Russia
Malaysia
Netherlands
Indonesia
Kuwait
Switzerland
Iran
Pakistan
Taiwan
Singapore
Belgium
Turkey
Denmark
Spain

Egypt
Others

Total of Countries

%
(000) R.O.
27.4

12.6
5.9
5.0
4.8
4.6
3.9
35
2.7
24
2.0
1.9
1.7
1.6
1.6
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.2
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.5

4.8

100.0
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7-11
3yl Joudl @al o Al al| Aualiall ool 350l Aed
Value of Recorded Merchandise Imports By Major Exporting Countries

2011

2,490,329
1,147,951
535,676
454357
437,555
420,780
350,172
315,391
240,690
217,389
177,762
169,883
155,417
148,641
147,064
130,471
122,565
110,610
105,569
79,331
76,727
75,781
66,978
66,546
65,880
63,305
61,060
60,462
56,781
47,095
45,707

437,877

9,081,800

%

28.4
16.7
4.9
32
4.5
4.8
34
3.7
0.8
2.5
23
1.6
2.1
23
1.2
0.3
0.9
1.2
1.0
0.5
1.4
0.9
0.6
0.7
0.5
1.4
1.0
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.5

4.9

100.0

2010

2,155,959
1,271,569
374,556
240,769
343,961
367,990
256,248
279,611
58,733
188,273
171,360
124,007
158,874
172,323
91,145
22,451
70,955
89,191
78,539
38,568
103,280
70,942
48,871
49,993
40,911
107,056
77,742
49,456
50,605
39,262
36,975

373,131

7,603,308

%

23.8
15.0
6.4
3.5
5.9
4.8
35
4.3
0.8
24

100.0

2009

&) (000)
1,632,412

1,030,974
442,749
242,012
404,669
329,381
242,202
296,078

55,452
163,074
157,337
158,600
138,725
103,089
42,392
52,670
37,050
177,139
113,327
33,491
83,250
67,060
44,892
72,143
31,664
68,928
77,010
42,145
50,370
65,775
43,861

364,666

6,864,589
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Value of Recorded Merchandise Imports By Continents and Country of Exports

Region/Country % 2011 % 2010 % 2009 Uyl / dalaitl

(000) R.O. g5 (000)
1  Arab Countries (A+B) 37.5 3,404,771 35.7 2,712,253 31.3 2,151,164 (o+1) aaatt ggatt 1

é?}&'ﬂig?&‘ggtw“ 969 3298948 964 2,613,605 954 2,052,735 —glait ulons Jga (1
1. UAE 755 2490329  82.5 2,155,959  79.5 1,632,412  sumillaa bl .1
2. Saudi Arabia 13.8 454,357 9.2 240,769 11.8 242,012 Hsgacd| Ao yadl ALl -2
3. Bahrain 4.5 147,064 3.5 91,145 2.1 42,392 Oyl 23
4. Qatar 4.0 130,471 0.9 22,451 2.6 52,670 sy .4
5. Kuwait 2.3 76,727 4.0 103,280 4.1 83,250 cagstl L5

B) Other Arab Countries:- 3.1 105,824 3.6 98,648 4.6 98,429 —1 g Ao pall Jod! (o
6. Egypt 43.2 45,707 37.5 36,975 44.6 43,861 e -6
7. Somalia 26.6 28,192 28.0 27,582 24.8 24,374 Jlagentl .7
8. Jordan 10.4 10,993 9.2 9,048 10.6 10,394 oYl .8
9. Yemen 6.7 7,038 4.0 3,960 6.3 6,205 Oedl 9
10. Lebanon 6.6 6,982 13.6 13,462 5.4 5,338 ol 10
11. Syria 5.0 5271 5.0 4,976 5.7 5,626 Lysw - 11
12 . Djibouti 0.7 701 1.3 1,316 1.1 1,123 EETETE 12
13. Morocco 0.4 414 0.5 511 0.5 497 w13
14 . Tunisia 0.3 357 0.5 500 0.5 540 by 14
15. Algeria 0.1 135 0.2 234 0.5 450 el 15
16 . Sudan - 30 0.1 82 - 16 Olagadl - 16
17 . Palestine = 3 - - - 1 opads .17
18. Libya - - - 1 - 2.0 L 18
2 Africa:- 0.4 33,924 0.3 19,389 0.2 16,377 —ila bl 2
1. South Africa 71.6 24,302 66.8 12,961 73.3 12,001 Lasyal cagis - 1
2 . Tanzania 12.8 4,356 13.1 2,536 12.1 1,983 Loty -2
3. Kenya 9.0 3,068 11.6 2,254 8.7 1,423 Lis .3
4. Zambia 2.2 751 0.4 73 0.2 37 Laly -4
5. Uganda 1.3 452 1.7 330 0.2 31 laegl -5
6. Burundi 1.2 401 1.0 193 0.7 122 R TTTVR 6
7. Mauritius 0.7 226 0.4 74 1.1 184 ousadayga -7/
8. Ethiopia 0.4 119 0.3 58 0.5 76 Logsl -8
9. Congo 0.3 100 0.6 126 1.2 203 PO
10. Zimbabwe 0.1 48 - 1 0.3 42 gl - 10
11. Cameroon 0.1 42 0.4 76 1.2 190 Oopealstl 11
12 . Swaziland 0.1 21 - - 0.0 - g - 12
13. Nigeria - 16 - 3 0.4 7 Lpems .13
14. Gabon - 15 - - - - Opll 14
15. Ghana - 5 - - - - Lle .15
16 . Sierra Leone - - 3.5 683 - - Osdl e - 16
17 . Zanzibar - - 0.1 19 - 8 Oy 17
18. Liberia - - - 3 - - Lyud - 18
19 . Ivory Coast - - - - - 6 zlell dale - 19
20 . Mozambique - - - - - 1 Greadse - 20
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Region/Country

Asia:-
Japan

India

China
South Korea
Thailand
Malaysia
Indonesia
Iran
Pakistan
Taiwan
Singapore
Turkey
Vietnam
Hong Kong
Sri Lanka
Philippines
Cyprus
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Laos
Georgia
Brunei
Kazakhstan

. Nepal

Maldives
America:-
United States
Brazil
Canada
Argentina
Mexico
Chile
Uruguay
Guatemala
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Peru
Bahamas
El Salvador
Colombia
Paraguay
Cuba
Venezuela
Barbados
Belize
Panama
Bolivia
Puerto Rico

%
(000) R.O.
34.2
36.9
14.1
13.5
113
7.0
3.6
2.6
2.2
2.1
2.1
2.0
1.9
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

9.6
61.6
27.7
4.7
24
1.9
1.4
0.1

2011

3,110,493
1,147,951
437,555
420,780
350,172
217,389
110,610
79,331
66,978
66,546
65,880
63,305
60,462
6,840
4,985
3,686
2,170
1,952
1,900
1,345
401
243
6
3
2
2
869,227
535,676
240,690
41,280
20,882
16,771
11,790
1,059
399
344
83
82
65
23
23
22
15
1
1
1
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Contd. 8 - 1 1 oS

%

37.9
44.1
11.9
12.8
8.9
6.5
3.1
1.3
1.7
1.7
14
3.7
1.7
0.1
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.1

6.8
72.0
11.3

83

3.7

3.3

1.0

0.2

0.1

2010

2,884,042
1,271,569
343,961
367,990
256,248
188,273
89,191
38,568
48,871
49,993
40,911
107,056
49,456
4,278
18,498
3,099
2,565
1,741
745
799
225

1
520,033
374,556

58,733
43,362
19,368
16,926
5,118
968
366
78
150
83
18
43
7
25
15
215

%

39.0
38.5
15.1
12.3
9.0
6.1
6.6
1.3
1.7
2.7
1.2
2.6
1.6
0.1
1.0
0.1
0.1

8.2
78.9
9.9
53
2.2
0.4
2.0
0.4

0.1

0.7
0.1

2009
g5 (000)
2,678,776
1,030,974
404,669
329,381
242,202
163,074
177,139
33,491
44,892
72,143
31,664
68,928
42,145
3,325
27,755
2,323
1,659
1,095
953
803
107

49

4
561,093
442,749

55,452
30,006
12,131
1,975
10,951
2,135
135
307
83
133
10
3,827
445

43

698
11
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Region/Country

Eastern Europe:-
Russia

Ukrania
Hungary
Poland

Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Romania
Slovakia
Slovania
Belarus

Latvia

Estonia
Lithuania
Montenegro
Moldova

Western Europe:-
Germany

United Kingdom
Italy

France
Netherlands
Switzerland
Belgium
Denmark

Spain

Sweden

Austria

Ireland

Finland

. Norway

—_
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—_
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[ee}

—
o

(]
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[\
—_

N
~N N
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Portugal
Greece
Malta
Luxemburg
Croatia
Bosnia Herzegovia
Iceland
Monaco
Oceania:-
Australia
New Zealand
Tuvalu

Total
- Less than 0. 1%

%
(000) R.O.
2.4
56.8
8.1
6.3
6.3
6.3
5.6
5.1
43
0.8
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1

14.0
24.8
14.0
13.4
11.7
8.3
6.0
4.8
4.5
3.7
3.3
2.2
1.6
0.9
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.1

1.9
88.8
11.2

100.0
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Contd. 8 - 1 1 LS

2011

215,939
122,565
17,486
13,670
13,585
13,540
12,153
10,921
9,269
1,681
624
200
129
115

1,272,372
315,391
177,762
169,883
148,641
105,569
75,781

61,060
56,781
47,095
41,514
27,688
20,057
11,167
4,487
3,655
3,307
1,653
409
399
56
17
175,074
155,417
19,658

9,081,800

% 2010

1.6 119,616

59.3 70,955
6.2 7,435
55 6,543
6.8 8,174
5.0 5,961
7.9 9,413
4.8 5,776
2.4 2,884
1.2 1,454
0.6 693
0.1 160
0.1 136

- 26

- 5
155 1,174,949
23.8 279,611

14.6 171,360
10.6 124,007
14.7 172,323

6.7 78,539
6.0 70,942
6.6 77,742
43 50,605
33 39,262
3.5 41,399
1.4 16,366
1.6 18,303
1.2 13,751
1.2 14,523
0.1 1,287
0.2 2,111
0.1 1,512

- 499
0.1 797

- 10
23 173,027
91.8 158,874
8.2 14,153

100.0 7,603,308

% 2009
g5 (000)

1.0 70,248
52.7 37,050
14.6 10,234
3.9 2,745
122 8,575
4.1 2,889
0.5 340
6.8 4,797
25 1,732
2.1 1,450
0.1 101
0.3 184
0.1 67

0.1 85
179 1,226,323
24.1 296,078

12.8 157,337
12.9 158,600
8.4 103,089
9.2 113,327

5.5 67,060
6.3 77,010
4.1 50,370
54 65,775
5.5 67,135
1.3 15,932
1.4 16,987
0.9 11,183
0.4 5,431
0.1 1,365
1.4 17,316
0.1 1,314
0.1 734
- 178
- 20
- 74
- 6
2.3 160,608
86.4 138,725
13.6 21,882
- 1
100.0 6,864,589

Wyl / Azlail!
ik il byl S
Loy - 1
Lol ,sgl .2
(=t boluas .3
Ity .4
Ll Bysgen -
bl -6
Lilegy -7
Lslsls -8
Lolsles - 9
oupdy - 10
Lay 11
Logial - 12
Lolgnd . 13
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dol yastl il gamllg 30 gl Woudl Cos it solelgddasill oo daldl el jslall dad

Value of Non-Oil Merchandise Exports & Re-Export by Region and Countries of Imports

Region/Country
1  Arab Countries (A+B)
A) Gulf Cooperation
Countries (GCC):-
1. UAE
2. Saudi Arabia
3. Kuwait
4. Qatar
5. Bahrain
B) Other Arab Countries:-
6. Iraq
7. Somalia
8. Yemen
9. Egypt
10. Algeria
11. Sudan
12 . Jordan
13. Syria
14 . Djibouti
15. Lebanon
16 . Tunisia
17 . Morocco
18. Libya
19 . Mauritania
20 . Palestine
2 Africa:-
1. Tanzania
2. Kenya
3. South Africa
4. Mozambique
5. Nigeria
6. Madagascar
7. Angola
8. Ethiopia
9. Ghana
10 . Liberia
11 . Eritrea
12. Mali
13 . Senegal
14 . Guinea
15. Cameron
16 . Mauritius
17 . Ivory Coast
18 . Congo
19 . Zambia
20 . Sierra leone
21 . Comoros
22 . Gabon
23 . Togo
24 . Uganda
25. Chad
26 . Benin

%

(000) R.O.
422

86.0

69.8
20.3
6.7
2.6
0.6

14.0
20.6
153
14.4
13.5
9.8
54
4.7
3.9
3.5
2.7
2.6
2.2
0.6
0.6
0.2

5.2
33.0
28.2
14.5
14.2

2.6

1.4

1.1

0.8

0.5

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

2011

2,228,436

1,917,544

1,338,623
388,598
128,318
50,693

11,311

310,893
63,981
47,635
44,667
41,991
30,350
16,747
14,758
12,221
10,851

8,318
8,110
6,909
1,993
1,767
593

276,683
91,401
78,108
40,070
39,261

7,121
3,871
3,131
2,150
1,482
1,066
1,060
1,028
822
775
773
739
651
534
330
312
236
232
217
195
187
140

% 2010
532 2,323,863
86.0 1,999,486
813 1,626,377
13.3 265,510

1.3 26,551
33 66,876
0.7 14,173
140 324,377
19.5 63,194
8.3 26,861
12.0 38,882
8.2 26,698
7.6 24,534
7.9 25,607
6.9 22,537
7.7 24,898
9.0 29,033

1.3 4,165

1.8 5,790

1.0 3,278
8.7 28,232

- 72

0.2 598
2.2 98,314
12.8 12,622
16.7 16,373
35.1 34,475
7.8 7,667
6.0 5,885
0.7 640
2.9 2,818
5.7 5,566
4.0 3,952
0.4 430
0.9 919

- 40

0.5 443
0.3 292
0.1 123

1.2 1,217
0.2 223
0.6 580

- 48

0.3 289

0.2 244
. 48

0.2 217
0.1 63
0.1 141
0.1 53

%

54.6

84.3

71.3
12.8
1.1
7.6
1.1

15.7
21.9
12.9
17.6
16.6
0.8
4.5
4.5
5.7
2.3
1.5
0.8
0.6
10.3
0.1
0.1

2.6
6.7
34.8
31.5
0.2
5.7
0.1
6.3
3.0
1.5
0.4
0.9
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.4
1.2
0.1
0.3
0.7
0.7
0.0
0.1
0.5
1.2

2009

&) (000)
2,010,106

1,693,713

1,309,886
216,322
19,103
129,486
18,917

316,393
69,137
40,855
55,616
52,365

2,608
14,178
14,182
17,976
7,124
4,616
2,624
1,857
32,698
169
386

95,570
6,441
33,218
30,117
206
5,463
106
6,035
2,863
1,390
392
865
22
464
175
187
463
408
1192
58
280
685
637
48
476
1,126
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27.
28 .
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40 .
41.
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Region/Country

Equatorial Guinea
South West Africa
Seychelles
Malawi

Rwanda
Botswana
Gambia

Burundi

Niger
Guinea-Bissau
Central African
Zimbabwe
Zanzibar
Democratic Congo
Réunion

Upper Volta

Asia:-
China

India
Indonesia
Taiwan

Iran
Pakistan
Thailand
Hong Kong
South Korea
Malaysia
Singapore
Vietnam
Srilanka
Turkey
Bangladesh
Kazakhstan
Japan
Philippines
Azerbaijan
Brunei
Cyprus
Tajikistan
Maldives
Myanmar
Trukmenistan
Mongolia
Georgia
Afghanistan
Cambodia
Uzbakisstan
Nepal
Kyrgystan

@
YA
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Contd. 9 - 1 1 s

% 2011 %
(000) R.O.
- 126 -
- 102 0.3
- 93 0.2
- 91 -
- 80 0.1
- 74 0.1
- 66 -
- 47 -
- 47 -
- 26 -
- 25 -
- 6 -
- 4 22
- 1 -
422 2230,567 358
254 565960 177
210 467,967  23.8
7.8 172,973 38
7.1 158,660 62
6.9 153,953 118
6.8 152,061 4.6
47 104,000 49
4.1 91,361 42
38 85,030 5.7
3.7 81,563 3.4
2.9 65,602 6.3
1.8 39,420 1.4
1.6 36,286 2.4
0.6 13,452 0.9
0.4 9,706 0.9
0.3 6,816 0.5
0.2 4,987 0.8
0.2 4,836 0.1
0.1 2,765 0.3
0.1 2,522 -
0.1 2,380 0.1
0.1 2,310 0.1
0.1 1,919 -
0.1 1,118 -
- 1,015 0.1
- 923 -
- 400 -
- 239 0.1
- 202 -
- 54 -
- 50 -
- 26 -

2010

34
286
148

75
58
49
28

2,188
20
44

1,563,037
276,788
371,562

59,582
96,565
185,102
72,008
77,115
65,555
88,505
52,468
97,939
21,603
37,777
14,357
13,518
7,039
12,791
1,806
4512
139
1,110
1,176
442
407
808
68
778
1,309
15
145
25
19

%

0.1
0.2
1.0

0.1

0.2

0.7

33.6
14.9
19.5
3.0
1.3
19.9
6.8
2.3
4.1
5.9
1.5
13.8
1.7
0.4
1.6
0.3
0.5
1.0
0.2
0.2

0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.2

2009

¢-5 (000)
101
233
963

50

20
36

146

686

1,239,325
184,360
241,275
37,270

16,509
246,427
84,101
28,603
51,279
73,148
18,785
171,638
21,145
5,539
20,141
4,182
6,651
12,192
2,984
2,657
90
474
994
286
3,269
1,730
626
1,952
54
566
372
26

Wgall / Aalaitl

3.8 g2¥ Blga

L sl cpé g
Jed)

ke

109,

Ll gaiy

Lecal

SL908

=l

slewn L
lasugll L ol
$seleadd

obed

aulol y5asl 5336<1|
08053

Llsa

— e
oreall
gl
Lacugunid
Olgals

Ol !

oS
Y

B Lsa
Lggiad) LS

| ENRILY
okl

sbiox

© 0 9 N L B W DN~

.27
.28
.29
.30
.31
.32
.33
.34
.35
.36
.37
.38
.39
.40
.41
.42

w

W LW W N NN DN DN NN — = = = = == = = =
N = O O 0 9 Lt A WD~ O OV 3O i B WD ~ O



F S

[NOT NS T NG T G I NG T NS R NS I N i S R e Y e e e e e
0 9 N L AW N = O O 0NN R WD~ O

N
O

9]

e e e e
AN L A W N~ O

O 00 3 O L B W N =

O 0 3 & L B W N —

Region/Country

America:-
United States
Brazil
Argentina
Mexico
Chile
Canada
Jamaica
Ecuador

Panama

. Puerto Rico

. Colombia

. Venezuela

. Honduras

. Dominica

. Peru

. Paraguay

. Uruguay

. Grenada

. Dominican Republic
. Surinam

. Cuba

. Trinidad And Tobago
. Guatemala

. Haiti

. El Salvador

. Bolivia

. Costa Rica

. Belize

British Indian Ocean
Territory

Eastern Europe:-
Russia

Romania
Republic of Czech
Estonia

Ukrania

Slovania

Poland

Belarus

Lithuania

. Bulgaria

. Latvia

. Albania

. Hungary

. Armenia

. Slovakia

. Macedonia

%
(000) R.O.
34
72.6
112
6.1
34
2.9
1.9
0.7
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.5
272
17.5
17.1
10.4

5.9

5.3

4.8

3.5

3.0
2.0

1.5

0.8

0.6

0.4

2011

177,801
129,135
19,918
10,899
6,076
5,242
3,342
1,190
535
408
207
192
181
130
109

27,838
7,581
4,863
4,753
2,884
1,645
1,463
1,332

987
841
559
415
222
178
103
11

@
YA
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Contd. 9 - 1 1 =S

%

3.2
83.6
6.0
2.1
0.1
0.1
1.3
0.4
0.5
0.2
4.8

0.6
23.6
19.0
13.1

0.1

8.9
10.1

8.1

34

0.8

9.8

0.1

0.3

1.1

1.5

0.1

0.1

2010

141,846
118,514
8,577
3,039
118
167
1,848
605
762
7
256
6,846
31

15

343
18
11

122

396
140
19

27,419
6,461
5,206
3,604

39
2,429
2,766
2,228

923
230

2,675

16

90

295

406
30
21

%

2.5
81.2
13.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
4.5
0.2
0.5

0.1

0.8
14.0
13.5
41.0

12.3
1.6
5.6
2.0
0.9
23
2.3

3.6
0.8
0.1

2009 gull / Azl
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11.

12..

13.

14 .

15.

16 .

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

40

Region/Country

Western Europe:-
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Belgium
Italy
Germany
Spain
France
Finland
Greece
Denmark
Portugal
Ireland
Switzerland
Croatia
Malta
Sweden
Norway
Austria
Vatican
Monaco

Iceland

Oceania:-
Australia

New Zealand
Papua New Guinea
Fiji

Vanuatu

Tonga

Cook Islands

Total

Less than 0.1%

%
(000) R.O.
5.9

28.1
243
133
12.2
6.1
5.8
5.3
1.2
1.0
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.3
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.5
62.4
37.0

0.4

0.1

100.0

‘;/'
)

Y
A
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2011

313,160
88,119
76,179
41,751
38,174
19,041
18,127
16,653
3,738

3,252
2,287
2,267
1,731
959
371
183
159
93
59

18

26,263

16,380

9,716
111
34

12

5,280,748

Contd. 9 - 1 1 el

%

4.7

14.2

19.8

15.1

13.8

9.1

5.6

10.2

0.5

1.2

0.4

1.8

1.1

5.7

0.3

0.3

0.6

0.1

0.1

0.3

94.0

1.8

4.2

100.0

2010 % 2009
g5 (000)
203,794 5.2 191,666
28,900 19.6 37,540
40,394 22.1 42,373
30,870 12.6 24,122
28,075 14.2 27,216
18,615 6.3 12,004
11,493 4.6 8,747
20,729 12.4 23,823
1,059 0.7 1318
2,434 1.7 3,319
867 0.5 1,011
3,675 0.3 555
2,338 0.5 874
11,522 23 4341
662 - -
624 0.8 1,443
1,162 1.4 2,715
149 0.1 99
211 0.1 164

15 - -

1 - -
11,627 0.7 25,264
10,931 98.2 24,818

207 1.0 253
484 - 10

5 0.1 20

- 0.6 154

- - 8

4,369,900  100.0 3,684,314
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Points of Entry

I. Sea:-

o oo o

Port of Sultan Qaboos
Sohar

Salalah Port

Khasab

Sur

I1. Land:-

BEmmo 5@ o oo o

i
—
—

50 a0 o

Total

Wajaja

Wadi Al-Jizzi

Taybaat

Hafeet

Khatmat Milaha

Al Buraimi

Russail Industrial Zone

Wadi Saa

Mazyoona

Directorate General Of Customs
Sarfait

Shinas

Mina Sultan Qaboos (Border Post)

. Air:-

Muscat Airport (Cargo Section)
Central Post

Muscat Airport (Passenger Section)
Salalah Airport

Ruwi Post

Salalah Post

Urgent Post

o9l
Weight

Aoyl
Value

Value : (000) R.O., Weight: Ton

10,150,653
3,036,770
6,158,620
949,669
4,224
1,369

5,436,856
2,500,506
427,598
92,910
139,817
1,890,820
25,366
131,793
201,300
23,037
2,942
153
614

64,201
41,995
21,433
428
312
31
2

15,651,710

5,943,379
3,343,469
2,081,631
511,046
4,231
3,002

2,229,948
1,371,758
365,526
170,245
102,465
91,759
60,046
30,782
26,433
5,845
4,924
93
73

908,368
668,822
189,465
46,242
3,669
152
17

9,081,695

10-11

09l
Weight

7,321,447
3,022,163
2,939,151
1,354,307
3,996
1,829

5,450,381
2,588,018
450,165
79,012
152,145
1,836,710
17,679
116,192
186,648
13,493
8,157
146
2,014

55,331
39,055
15,738
243
262
31
1
3

12,827,159

doyall
Value

4,849,685
2,815,900
1,567,618
461,174
3,781
1,212

2,035,049
1,304,267
290,614
135,385
92,651
89,421
20,518
26,276
32,960
2,638
38,807
53
1,460

718,575

543,938

129,116

41,690

3,569
210

15
36

7,603,308

Oosl!
Weight

Ol odstl - g5 (000) = degatl

6,447,549
3,066,095
2,160,206
1,214,209
5,979
1,060

2,939,353
1,966,266
264,951
70,866
107,233
319,916
14,752
103,454
76,301
11,984
2,406
598
603
22

45,051
31,096
13,354
234
273
32
3
58

9,431,953

Recorded Merchandise Imports by Customs Outlets

2009

douall
Value

4,391,174
2,829,160
1,091,827
463,245
5,823
1,119

1,654,516
1,162,955
187,345
94,003
82,014
39,062
21,278
22,167
25,066
2,606
17,770
119
111
20

818,899
703,095
81,569
30,386
3,514
174
14
148

6,864,589
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11-11
Recorded Merchandise Imports by Producing Industry & End Use (BEC)

End Use (Broad [ RVPENIY| Slanag LY a:d‘jT‘ A‘;‘“ PERTS Bl ele laztf
Economic Categories) s A3kl L Lagl 3o 1y ol Laljl‘;:}:fnt;\.;:'l slgay ;?s,_ﬂ :;f adg¥ byl . el
Total Consumer ETruainsrg(e)rrltt other. Capital Flnlel;hgi’, Primary & Laially ?ﬁ;‘; cle it
Producing Goods %aﬁs & ’ Equipment, Lubricants Processed Primary & (bl (e
Industry ( ISIC Rev.3 ) Accessories Parts & Industrial Pfg‘:cgssed Food (3 gt :
AGESEORES Sugitics everages Jaall) gl e lial
Value : (000) R.O. <g+5 (000) : 2ozl
A. Agriculture, 173,497 971 - 66 582 16,271 155,607 2009 2yl y cally 3l 11
Hunting & Forestry 205,620 1,000 - 223 552 17,963 185,881 2010
223,412 1,216 - 183 1,951 22,215 197,847 2011
B. Fishing 2,249 48 - - - 1 2,200 2009 e
2,481 50 - - - 86 2,345 2010 )
3,312 67 - - - 518 2,727 2011
C. Mining & Quarrying 49,096 - - - 2,220 46,876 - 2009 o Lt il cpoonaill
55,147 - - - 4,092 51,055 - 2010
269,807 - - - 2,453 267,354 - 2011
D. Manufacturing 6,637,722 551,565 1,805,567 1,599,070 325,603 1,816,927 538,990 2009 Lbignall crleliall
7,330,027 615,786 2,135,655 1,413,974 509,920 1,994,996 659,697 2010
8,584,144 701,552 2,110,770 1,732,421 902,536 2,425,157 711,708 2011
E. Electricity, Gas 44 - - - 37 5 3 2009 Ll oLy 530 il alal
& Water Supply 38 - - - 22 - 16 2010 oLl
38 - - - 23 - 14 2011
O. Other Community, 606 570 - - - 36 - 2009 Lelan ¥ daladl cilausdl
Social & Personal 231 186 - - - 44 - 2010 dpaiilly
Service Activities 576 457 - - - 119 - 2011
Total Imports 6,863,215 553,154 1,805,567 1,599,136 328,442 1,880,116 696,800 2009 Sayah otlen
(Excluding Unclassified) 7,593,543 617,022 2,135,655 1,414,197 514,586 2,064,144 847,939 2010 (Rauas il gilad ! lae Le)
9,081,288 703,292 2,110,770 1,732,604 906,963 2,715,363 912,296 2011
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2010 (3) Juaad! 35kl 9ol Casiomtll aliddl v Alomal] Baliadl il
Recorded Merchandise Imports by SITC Rev. 3 2010

Y Gl bl gumdlg 22 Y1
Others Food & Live Animal
122% 10.2 % degiall Sl

Manuf. Goods
16.6 %

CURINRY
Chemicals
8.8%

e legina
Mach. & Transp. Equip. Misc. Manuf.
46.2 % 59%

2011 (3) Joall 35kl gl Catomnt] alucdl ovun Bl Baliadl il 31l
Recorded Merchandise Imports by SITC Rev. 3 2011

Py Gl @lilgumdly a2 Y
Others Food & Live Animal .
10.1 % 8.9 % deguall Bladl

Manuf. Goods
17.2 %

d5keSH 1ol
Chemicals
8.5%
Slegiing
Sl eslraay Misc. Manuf.
Mach. & Transp. Equip. 5.5%
42.1 %
2010 Lgia S)gtead | A8k ] Corus Ale ) daliall el 6]
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Items

A. Current Account
1. Goods
Export (f.0.b.)
Oil
Natural Gas
Other Exports
Re-export
Import (f.0.b.)
2. Services
Services (Credit)
Travel
Transportation
Insurance
Communication
Other Services
Services (Dedit)
Travel
Transportation
Insurance
Communication

Other Services

Balance on Goods &
Services(1+2)

3. Income
Income (Credit)
Compensation of Employees
Other Investment Income
Income (Dedit)
Direct Investment Income

Other Investment Income

Balance on Goods & Services &
Income (1+2+3)

4. Current Transfers
Current Transfers (Credit)
Current Transfers (Dedit)

Worker Remittamces

2011

@
YA

Statistical Year Book 2 0 1 2 siwdl Sliaa¥l olasll

12-11
alegad! ol jue
Balance of Payments

Mn. R.O.

3,947
9,841
18,107
11,357
1,469
3,033
2,248
-8,266
-1,890
827
356
334
13
24
100
2,717
-449
-1,190
292
-14
772
7,951
-1,230
268
15
253
-1,498
-1,341
-157

6,721

2,774

-2,774
-2,774

2010 2009 2008
2,257 232 1,929
7200 4460 6,541
14,073 10,632 14,503
8,527 5978 9,423
1,176 970 1,601
2,448 1,849 1963
1,922 1,835 1,516
6873 6,172 -7,962
1,689 -1,487  -1,559
730 623 702
296 265 306
244 216 181
10 9 6
30 43 38
150 90 171
2419 2,110 2,261
-385 -347 -329
1,025 -806 -977
275 240 227
-14 -17 21
-720 ~700 -707
5511 2,973 4982
1,061 -1,161  -1,061
334 251 422
15 15 15
319 236 407
1,395 -1,412  -1483
1,225 -1,191  -1,286
-170 221 -197
4450 1812 3921
2,193 2,044 -1,992
2,193 2,044 -1,992
2,193 2,044 -1,992

2007
g0 Osele
946
3,979
9,494
6,020
1,180
1,291
1,003
5,515
-1,313
647
249
149

29
217
-1,960
289
-663
216
-18
774
2,666
-309
831
15
816
-1,140
-902
238

2,357

-1,411

1,411
1,411
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Contd. 12 - 11 el

Items 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 ol
Mn. R.O. &0 Osale
B. Capital and Financial Account (5+6)  -2,984  -1,707 933 -1,467 1,376 (6+5) Ml 4 ‘_,JL«.J 3 St o
1. Capital Account -55 -25 21 -20 318 sl Gl 1
Grants (Credit) — — 21 - 331 (0513) eligat!
Grants (Dedit) -55 -25 0 -20 -13 (Onre) ligatl
2. Financial Account -2,929  -1,682 912 -1,447 1,058 A bl 2
(i) Foreign Direct Investment 83 50 538 910 1,295 syl fleem S
Assets (FDI abroad) -220 -389 -42 -225 14 (ol e il Sleitiad) Jouo!
Liabilities (FDI in Oman) 303 439 580 1,135 1,281 (ole 2 altil; L) Ay
(i1) Portfolio Investment -291 110 35 -644 570 alnals ol
Assets -119 -109 -60 -58 -47 Jgal
Liabilities -172 219 95 -586 617 pyas
(iii) Other Investment -2,721  -1,842 339 -1,713 -807 S CE R |
Assets -2,836  -1,163 833 -2,945  -1,907 gl
ReceivablTerSade Credit & Other 53 39 23 20 9 el 5 s 65l oL
Currency & Deposit (Banks) -656 299 447 -270 -142 (grdl) a51ag00 5 alaatl
Other Assets -2,127  -1,423 363 -2,655  -1,756 63 Jgal
Liabilities 115 -679 -494 1,232 1,100 gl
Trade Credit & Other Payables -13 22 -110 92 110 degaie 655 ey ool oLadYl
Currency & Deposit (Banks) 409 -504 -252 802 637 (i) 25151 9 ALaall
Loans -236 -175 -46 259 322 93
General Government -39 53 140 44 3 Faladl AagSnd
Other Sectors -197 -228 -186 215 319 Gl eslellay
Other Liabilities -45 -22 -85 79 31 ey Ay
C. Net Errors & Omissions -388 26 -404 240 82 Lasly gouutl 2 Lo -z
D. Overall Balance 575 576 297 702 2,404 SISOl s
E. Reserve Assets -574 -576 -297 -702 -2,404 b Loy s .a
Foreign Exchange -574 -576 -297 -702 -2,404 L_,_.Lb,:zﬂ RV
Central Bank -528 -341 -168 -765 -1,710 S A il

Government Reserves -46 -235 -129 63 -694 dagSatl el Las |





